
08.30 		  Arrival at school
08.40  – 09.10 	 Tutor / assembly
09.10  – 10.25 	 Period 1 
10.25  – 10.45 	 Breakfast
10.45  – 12.00 	 Period 2
12.00  – 13.15 	 Period 3
13.15  – 13.45 	 Lunch
13.45  – 15.00 	 Period 4
	
On Friday Week 2 timings are as follows:
08.30 		  Arrival at school
08.40  – 09.25 	 Tutor / assembly
09.25  – 10.40 	 Period 1 / ASPIRE
10.40  – 11.00 	 Breakfast
11.00  –12.15 	 Period 2
12.15  – 12.45 	 Lunch
12.45  – 14.00 	 Period 3 

Situation: Attendance problems or notification of absence
Contact: Tina Biddle, Attendance Officer: 0121 624 9070

Situation: General queries or messages to your child
Contact: Student Welfare: 0121 628 1311 ext 201

Situation: Your child’s progress at school
Contact:  Achievement Leader: 0121 628 1311 or see website for 
email addresses

Situation: Information specific to faculty / subject areas
Contact:   0121 628 1311 or see website for email addresses

Situation: Issues relating to behaviour
Contact: Behaviour Management Team: 0121 628 1311 or see website 
for email addresses

Situation: Issues of a more serious nature
Contact:  Principal / Vice Principals, Assistant Principals:
0121 628 1311 or see website for email addresses

05 September 2016
12 September 2016
19 September 2016
26 September 2016
03 October 2016
10 October 2016
17 October 2016
24 October 2016
31 October 2016
07 November 2016
14 November 2016
21 November 2016
28 November 2016
05 December 2016
12 December 2016
19 December 2016
26 December 2016
02 January 2017
09 January 2017
16 January 2017
23 January 2017
30 January 2017
06 February 2017
13 February 2017
20 February 2017
27 February 2017
06 March 2017
13 March 2017
20 March 2017
27 March 2017
03 April 2017
10 April 2017
17 April 2017
24 April 2017
01 May 2017
08 May 2017
15 May 2017
22 May 2017
29 May 2017
05 June 2017
12 June 2017
19 June 2017
26 June 2017
03 July 2017
10 July 2017
17 July 2017

Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Half term
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Christmas holiday
Christmas holiday
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Half term
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Easter holiday
Easter holiday
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Half term
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 2
Week 1
Week 1
Week 2

Week 1 & Week 2 Dates Times of the School Day

Contacting Us

NINESTILES SCHOOL
Hartfield Crescent, Acocks Green, Birmingham, B27 7QG
Tel: 	 0121 628 1311
Email:	 enquiry@ninestiles.org.uk
Web:	 www.ninestiles.org.uk
twitter:  	 @Ninestiles

Week Beginning:



SPRING TERM 2017: KEY DATES
Tuesday 03 January
School closed to students for Academy Trust training day

Wednesday 04 January
School re-opens for all students

Friday 20 January – Saturday 28 January 
Ski trip  

Wednesday 15 February
Parental Engagement event

Monday 20 – Friday 24 February
Half term

Wednesday 08 March
Y9 Parents’ Evening

w/b 13 & 20 March
Y11 Pre-public exams

Wednesday 22 March
Y8 Parents’ Evening

Thursday 30 March 
Seven-Eight-Niners evening

Wednesday 05 April
Y11 Parents’ Evening

Friday 07 April
School closes for Easter at 12.00 pm

Monday 10 - Friday 14 April
Easter revision school

Tuesday 18 - Friday 21 April
Easter revision school

SUMMER TERM 2017:  KEY DATES
Monday 24 April
School closed to students for training day

Tuesday 25 April
School re-opens for all students

w/b 25 April & 02 May
Y10 Pre-public exams

Monday 01 May
School closed for May bank holiday

Wednesday 03 May
Y9 Options Evening

Wednesday 10 May
Parental Engagement event

Wednesday 10 - Friday 12 May
Y10 practice interviews

Monday 15 May
External exam season

Wednesday 17 May
Y7 Parents’ Evening

Monday 29 May –Friday 02 June
Half term

Wednesday 31 May – Friday 02 June
Whitsun revision school

Tuesday 04 July
Y6 Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 05 July
Y6 Induction Day

Tuesday 27 June
Creativity and Performance summer event

Friday 30 June
Y11 prom

Monday 03 - Monday10 July
Y10 work experience

Monday 10 July
Start of new timetable

Friday 21 July
School closes for students at 12.00 pm

Thursday 24 August
GCSE results day

Kindly note that some dates may be subject to change and some are still to 
be confirmed.

w/b 21 November
Y9 Aim Higher university visits

w/b 21 & 28 November
Y11 Pre-public exams

Wednesday 07 December
Y10 Parents’ Evening

Monday 12 December
Christmas Concert

Friday 16 December
School closes for students at 12.00 pm

AUTUMN TERM 2016:  KEY DATES
Monday 05 September
School closed to students for training day

Tuesday 06 September
Term starts for Y7 / Y7 parent interviews

Wednesday 07 September
School opens for Y8-Y11

Wednesday 14 September
Y9 STEM visit to University of Birmingham
Open Evening for Y6 pupils (school closes at 13.45 for students)

Thursday 15 September
Open Morning for Y6 pupils

Thursday 22 September
Open Morning for Y6 pupils

Monday 03 October
Ninestiles Academy Trust Awards Evening

Saturday 08 October
Y6 assessment testing

Thursday 13 October
Futures Evening 5.30 pm – 7.30 pm

Monday 17 October
Ninestiles School Awards Evening

Wednesday 19 October
Y7 Parents’ Evening

Monday 24 – Friday 28 October
Half term

Monday 31 October
School closed to students for training day

Wednesday 02 November
Parental Engagement event

Wednesday 09 November
Y11 Parents’ Evening

Thursday 17 November
Skills Show at the NEC


